1. General description
The 74AHC259; 74AHCT259 is a high-speed Si-gate CMOS device and is pin compatible
with Low-power Schottky TTL (LSTTL). It is specified in compliance with JEDEC standard
No. 7-A.
The 74AHC259; 74AHCT259 is a high-speed 8-bit addressable latch designed for general
purpose storage applications in digital systems. It is a multifunctional device capable of
storing single-line data in eight addressable latches and providing a 3-to-8 decoder and
multiplexer function with active HIGH outputs (Q0 to Q7). It also incorporates an active

n Multiple package options
n Specified from −40 °C to +85 °C and from −40 °C to +125 °C
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AHC259
74AHC259D −40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74AHC259PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74AHCT259
74AHCT259D −40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74AHCT259PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol
mna573